I MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2010 (SECOND) Regular Session

Res. No. 419-30 (LS)

Introduced by:

J. V. Espaldon

Relative to recognizing and commending Vivian C. Leon for her exemplary performance with the Jose D. Leon Guerrero Commercial Port, Port Authority of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY *I MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN*2 *GUÅHAN* ON BEHALF OF THE PEOPLE OF GUAM:

WHEREAS, Vivian C. Leon started at the Port Authority of Guam in
December 1977 as a Clerk Typist III; and

5 WHEREAS, Vivian C. Leon demonstrated exemplary performance and rose

6 through the ranks as Executive Secretary in July 1978, Personnel Specialist I in

September 1980, Personnel Specialist II in October 1988, Personnel Specialist II in

8 May 1989; and

7

11

14

15

9 WHEREAS, Vivian C. Leon continued to prove her outstanding managerial

skills and was promoted to Personnel Services Administrator in November 1998,

then as Corporate Services Manager in January 2007, and now as the Interim

12 Deputy General Manager in March 2010; and

13 WHEREAS, Vivian C. Leon has made valuable contributions towards the

growth of the agency, including the current planning for the Guam build up

because of the Marine relocation to our island; and

WHEREAS, Vivian C. Leon willingly steps up to face more challenges and

has a proven track record for protecting the interests of the Port Authority of Guam

and the people of Guam; and

1

JUDITH T. WON PAT TINA ROSE MUNA BARNES Speaker Secretary of the Legislature
DAT OF AUGUST, 2010.
DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA' TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE DAY OF AUGUST, 2010.
Leon and the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.
attest the adoption hereof and that copies of the same be transmitted to Vivian C.
RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify to and the Secretary of the Legislature
island community; and be it further
sincere gratitude for her many contributions to the Port Authority of Guam and our
thirty-three years of continuing service to the people of Guam and expresses
behalf of the people of Guam commend and congratulate Vivian C. Leon for her
RESOLVED, that I Mina'Trenta Na Liheslaturan Guahan does hereby, on
as a wonderful role model for others to emulate; now therefore be it
WHEREAS, through her dedication and commitment, Vivian C Leon serves